

UIL Music Region 31Late Payment Fee Policy

To avoid late fees, all requested forms and entry fee check must be postmarked by the entry deadline posted on the UIL Music Region 31 website (www.uilmusic31.org)

Purchase orders are NOT accepted as a substitute for a check.

Checks should be made payable to **UIL Music Region 31 Contests**.

After entering online at www.texasmusicforms.com, all requested materials should be mailed to:

UIL Music Region 31
Danny Detrick, Executive Secretary
2913 Golden Rod Court
Bedford, Texas 76021

If an entry is not postmarked by the entry deadline date, the following late charges will apply:

Solo & Ensemble Contests:

- \$12.50 per event (up to 7 days before contest)
- \$25.00 per event (less than 7 days prior to the contest)

Concert & Sightreading Contests:

❖ \$50.00 late entry fee for each organization

Marching Contests:

❖ \$50.00 late fee

All late entries will be subject to a reprimand by the Region 31 Executive Committee.